

**Head Office** 

UOB Plaza Jl. M.H. Thamrin No. 10 Tel (021) 2350 6000 Fax (021) 2993 6632 uob.co.id

#### Photo release

# UOB Indonesia equips underprivileged children with educational experience and learning kits for their future during Ramadan

**Jakarta**, **18 April 2023 –** UOB Indonesia collaborated with Aisyiyah Orphanage to equip underprivileged children with educational experience during the holy month of Ramadan. Through the programme, UOB Indonesia provides children with daily staples and learning kits to help them with their longer term development.

The bank recognised the importance of education and believes that every child should have access to quality education regardless of their background. UOB Indonesia colleagues joined the programme and engaged with the children in various activities such as storytelling, dancing and assembling the donated drawers.

Mr Hendra Gunawan, President Director, UOB Indonesia, said, "At UOB Indonesia, we believe the importance of nurturing the growth of children and their continuous development. As a part of our commitment to giving back to the community, we are pleased to have the opportunity to support the country's future generation and make a difference in their lives."

In addition to the Bank's contribution to the community, UOB Indonesia demonstrates its commitment to care for its people. During Ramadan, the Bank facilitates homecoming bus trips to 23 cities across Java. More than 200 colleagues benefit the programme to return to their home towns for the Idul Fitri festivities.







**Head Office** 

UOB Plaza Jl. M.H. Thamrin No. 10 Tel (021) 2350 6000 Fax (021) 2993 6632 uob.co.id

### Photo release





UOB Indonesia colleagues engaged with Aisyiyah Orphanage children to equip them with life skills they need for their longer term development.



Hendra Gunawan, President Director, UOB Indonesia, and Maya Rizano, Head of Strategic Communications and Brand, UOB Indonesia with Aisyiah Orphanage Children, were reading and telling stories together to promote financial literacy skills.







Head Office

UOB Plaza Jl. M.H. Thamrin No. 10 Tel (021) 2350 6000 Fax (021) 2993 6632 uob.co.id

#### Photo release

- Ends -

#### **About UOB Indonesia**

UOB Indonesia is a subsidiary of United Overseas Bank Limited, a leading bank in Asia with a global network of around 500 offices in 19 countries and territories in Asia Pacific, Europe and North America. UOB Indonesia established in 1956. UOB Indonesia's service network comprises 130 branch offices and 132 ATMs across 42 cities in 16 provinces in Indonesia. UOB Indonesia's banking services are accessible through its regional ATM network, the ATM Prima and Bersama networks and the Visa network.

UOB Indonesia is committed to providing quality products and excellent customer service. The Bank offers various banking products and services categorised into digital bank, personal financial services, business banking, commercial banking, corporate banking, global markets and investment management. UOB Indonesia is rated AAA (idn) by Fitch Ratings.

The Bank has a strong retail customer base through its wide range of saving products, mortgage services and credit cards. UOB Indonesia's banking services are also accessible in Indonesia, Singapore, Malaysia and Thailand through hundreds of UOB ATMs.

UOB's award-winning digital bank, TMRW, serves Indonesia's generation of enterprising and digitally-savvy customers by providing a better, personalised banking experience through the use of data and customer feedback. Through TMRW, the Bank is committed to helping customers meet their financial goals as they build a better tomorrow.

UOB Indonesia is also focused on helping companies with their expansion plans and has supported many enterprises from industries such as construction, mining, real estate and the services sector in their expansion into Indonesia.

UOB Indonesia believes in being a responsible financial services provider and it is committed to making a difference in the lives of its stakeholders and in the communities in which it operates. Just as the Bank is dedicated to helping customers manage their finances wisely and to grow their businesses, UOB Indonesia is steadfast in its support of social development, particularly in the areas of art, children and education.

For further details on UOB Indonesia, please visit www.uob.co.id

For more information, please contact:







**Head Office UOB Plaza** Jl. M.H. Thamrin No. 10 Tel (021) 2350 6000

Fax (021) 2993 6632 uob.co.id

## Photo release

Fatma Tri Hapsari

Vice President Strategic Communications and Brand Email: <a href="mailto:fatmatri.hapsari@uob.co.id">fatmatri.hapsari@uob.co.id</a> Maya Rizano

Senior Vice President Head of Strategic Communications and Brand E-mail: <a href="maya.rizano@uob.co.id">maya.rizano@uob.co.id</a>

